
Subject Index 815

ADMINISTRATION,  OFFICE  OF

SB 612 Authorizes the conveyance of property owned by the state in St. Francois
County to the Farmington American Legion Post 416

SB 870 Transfers responsibility for existing appropriation payments from the
Office of Administration to other state agencies

SB 1003 Authorizes the Governor to convey state property
SB 1122 Allows certain state universities to convey or transfer, except in fee

simple, the title or interest in real property

ADMINISTRATIVE  LAW

SB 1146 Modifies the process for review of an administrative agency's decisions

ADMINISTRATIVE  RULES

SB 1146 Modifies the process for review of an administrative agency's decisions

AGRICULTURE  AND  ANIMALS

SB 1008 Creates the "Governor's Advisory Council on Agricultural Science and
Technology"

HB 1739 Allows a vermiculture operation, which is a business raising
earthworms under a controlled environment, to receive certain
agricultural loans

AGRICULTURE  DEPARTMENT

SB 1020 Requires anyone who manufactures, installs, or repairs fuel storage tanks
or piping for such tanks to maintain evidence of financial responsibility
to cover the costs of corrective action after a fuel release

HB 1270 Requires that all gasoline sold as of January 1, 2008, in Missouri be
fuel ethanol-blended gasoline

HB 1739 Allows a vermiculture operation, which is a business raising
earthworms under a controlled environment, to receive certain
agricultural loans

ALCOHOL

SB 725 Alters provisions regarding alcoholic beverages

AMBULANCES  AND  AMBULANCE  DISTRICTS

SB 893 Modifies provisions relating to taxes for emergency services and fire
protection
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APPROPRIATIONS

SB 870 Transfers responsibility for existing appropriation payments from the
Office of Administration to other state agencies

HB 1001 To appropriate money to the Board of Fund Commissioners for the
cost of issuing, processing and defeasing and to transfer money among
certain funds.

HB 1002 To appropriate money for the expenses, grants, refunds, and
distributions of the State Board of Education and the Department of
Elementary and Secondary Education, and the several divisions.

HB 1003 To appropriate money for the expenses, grants, refunds, and
distributions of the Department of Higher Education, the several
divisions, programs, and institutions of higher education.

HB 1004 To appropriate money for the expenses, grants, refunds, and
distributions of the Department of Revenue, Department of
Transportation, the several divisions and programs.

HB 1005 To appropriate money for the expenses, grants, refunds, and
distributions of the Office of Administration, the Department of
Transportation, the Department of Public Safety, and the Chief
Executive's Office, and the several divisions.

HB 1006 To appropriate money for the expenses, grants, refunds, and
distributions of the Department of Agriculture, Department of Natural
Resources, Department of Conservation, and the several divisions.

HB 1007 To appropriate money for the expenses, grants, refunds, and
distributions of the Department of Economic Development,
Department of Insurance, and Department of Labor and Industrial
Relations.

HB 1008 To appropriate money for the expenses, grants, refunds, and
distributions of the Department of Public Safety and the several
divisions and programs.

HB 1009 To appropriate money for the expenses, grants, refunds, and
distributions of the Department of Corrections and the several divisions
and programs.

HB 1010 To appropriate money for the expenses, grants, refunds, and
distributions of the Department of Mental Health, the Board of Public
Buildings, the Department of Health and Senior Services.

HB 1011 To appropriate money for the expenses, grants, and distributions of the
Department of Social Services and the several divisions and programs.

HB 1012 To appropriate money for the expenses, grants, refunds, and
distributions of the Chief Executive's Office and Mansion, Lieutenant
Governor, Secretary of State, State Auditor, State Treasurer, etc.

HB 1013 To appropriate money for real property leases, related services, utilities,
systems furniture, and structural modifications for the several
departments of state government.
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HB 1014 To appropriate money for supplemental purposes for the several
department and offices of state government, and for the payment of
various claims for refunds.

HB 1015 To appropriate money for supplemental purposes for the Department
of Social Services, and to transfer money among certain funds, from
the funds designated for the fiscal period ending June 30, 2006.

HB 1021 Relating to appropriations for certain state agencies.

ATTORNEYS

HB 1858 Authorizes prosecuting and circuit attorneys to dismiss a complaint,
information, or indictment without the consent of the court

BANKS  AND  FINANCIAL  INSTITUTIONS

SB 641 Requires all contributions to the Missouri Higher Education Savings
Program be held for twelve months

SB 892 Modifies law relating to financial institutions

BOARDS,  COMMISSIONS,  COMMITTEES,  COUNCILS

SB 559 Considers any municipality, governmental unit, or public corporation
created under the laws of any state or the United States a person

SB 650 Specifies terms of office and eligibility criteria for the governing board of
Missouri State University

SB 677 Removes references to the Committee on Radiation Control from
Chapter 192, RSMo

SB 718 Modifies the authority of the Development Finance Board to grant loans
SB 749 Modifies minimum experience requirements for interior designer

registration
SB 756 Modifies requirements for licensing and registration of certain

professionals
SB 900 Modifies provisions on the Missouri Commission for the Deaf and Hard

of Hearing Fund
SB 1002 Allows the imposition of an additional fee for drainage districts
SB 1008 Creates the "Governor's Advisory Council on Agricultural Science and

Technology"
SB 1016 Requires county commissions to set tax rates by September 20
SB 1017 Makes the State Milk Board the official rating agency for the enforcement

of milk production standards
SB 1026 Authorizes the Lieutenant Governor to administer certain veterans'

programs and funds
SB 1146 Modifies the process for review of an administrative agency's decisions
SB 1155 Modifies provisions on the technical advisory committee on the quality

of patient care and nursing practices
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SB 1189 Creates the "Holocaust Education and Awareness Commission"
HB 1515 Requires physicians to report to provide information regarding

collaborative practice arrangements
HB 1759 Modifies requirements for licensure of athletic trainers

BOATS  AND  WATERCRAFT

SB 778 Requires proof of payment of personal property taxes on certain vessels,
raises vessel fees and creates the "Missouri State Water Patrol Fund"

BONDS  -  GENERAL  OBLIGATION  AND  REVENUE

SB 645 Modifies the Missouri Business Use Incentive for Large-Scale
Development Act

SB 718 Modifies the authority of the Development Finance Board to grant loans
SB 936 Allows county library boards to issue bonds for up to 5% of the value of

property within the district instead of 1%
HB 1149 Pertains to the regulation of water

BUSINESS  AND  COMMERCE

SB 645 Modifies the Missouri Business Use Incentive for Large-Scale
Development Act

SB 749 Modifies minimum experience requirements for interior designer
registration

SB 845 Modifies fees and reinstatement processes in the event of corporate
administrative dissolution

SB 934 Creates a grace period for barber shop licensure when the establishment
changes ownership or location

SB 1216 Modifies the law relating to travel clubs
HB 1559 Modifies provisions on donation of food
HB 1715 Modifies the law regarding the internal operations of corporations
HB 1827 Modifies law with respect to how group health insurance policies are

issued and administered for certain types of associations

CAMPAIGN  FINANCE

HB 1900 Modifies law relating to campaign finance and lobbyist reporting
requirements

CAPITAL  IMPROVEMENTS

SB 561 Limits the amount of revenue expenditures from gaming boat admission
fees
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CEMETERIES

SB 578 Prohibits protest activities during funeral services
HB 1026 Prohibits protest activities during funeral services

CHARITIES

HB 1552 Allows homeless veterans to use addresses of certain charitable
organizations on applications for state or federal assistance

HB 1559 Modifies provisions on donation of food
HB 1687 Provides for unused drugs to be donated to charities for distribution

outside the state or abroad

CHILDREN  AND  MINORS

SB 618 Provides that electronic access cards may be issued to custodial parents
for disbursement of child support payments

SB 834 Alters various provisions of the state's special education policy
SB 894 Renders multiple alterations to the state's education policy
SB 912 Establishes a virtual school program
SB 1084 Extends the sunset date for the Healthcare for Uninsured Children

Program and non-Medicaid eligible personal care services
SB 1197 Allows sixteen-year olds to donate blood with parental permission
SB 1229 Creates a tax credit for children in crisis
HB 1053 Allows victims of certain offenses against the family access to official

court records in certain circumstances
HB 1180 Exempts from certain administrative penalties school districts that

demonstrate their students have to cross highways and arterials under
specified conditions

HB 1182 Allows persons with custodial rights to petition the juvenile court to
extend jurisdiction over a child until he or she reaches age 18

HB 1245 Authorizes school nurses to keep on hand and administer prefilled
syringes of epinephrine to any student who is having an anaphylactic
reaction

HB 1511 Requires the Department of Elementary and Secondary Education to
develop standards for high-quality early childhood education

HB 1732 Broadens and alters the criteria for permissible self-administered
medications in public schools

CITIES,  TOWNS  AND  VILLAGES

SB 561 Limits the amount of revenue expenditures from gaming boat admission
fees

SB 645 Modifies the Missouri Business Use Incentive for Large-Scale
Development Act
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SB 751 Allows the City of Corder to sell property purchased from the school
district for any purpose after twenty-five years

SB 809 Provides municipalities the option of adopting the zoning regulations of
the county in lieu of their own

SB 863 Modifies the definition of "volunteer fire protection association"
SB 919 Repeals the statute permitting the city council of a third-class city to

prohibit the carrying of concealed weapons
SB 1056 Modifies the method of how community improvement districts may

impose sales taxes
SB 1094 Allows Springfield to dissolve a special business district
SB 1177 Allows a local registrar to be an employee of either a county or city health

agency
SB 1207 Allows New Madrid County to impose an additional sales tax, which

proceeds shall be shared among the county and the cities, towns and
villages within the county

HB 977 Allows fourth-class cities to establish by ordinance a citywide vote for the
election of aldermen

HB 1707 Allows local registrars to be an employee of either a county or city
health agency and gives the Jackson County Recorder of Deeds more
discretion regarding where documents are recorded

CIVIL  PROCEDURE

SB 1045 Provides that the statute of limitations for recovery of lands does not
extend to lands held by public utilities

HB 1343 Repeals provisions of law that required the City of Canton to provide
resources and space for a circuit court in Lewis County

CIVIL  RIGHTS

SB 578 Prohibits protest activities during funeral services
HB 1026 Prohibits protest activities during funeral services

COMPACTS

SB 825 Creates the "Kansas and Missouri Regional Investment District Compact"
to promote public transit projects within the Kansas City metropolitan
area

CONSTITUTIONAL  AMENDMENTS

SJR 26 Exempts property owned by veterans' organizations from taxation
HJR 55 Proposes a constitutional amendment prohibiting public officials

convicted of a felony or removed for misconduct from receiving any state
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pension and modifies the veto power of the General Assembly over salary
recommendations

CONSUMER  PROTECTION

SB 892 Modifies law relating to financial institutions

CONTRACTS  AND  CONTRACTORS

SB 1197 Allows sixteen-year olds to donate blood with parental permission

CORPORATIONS

SB 845 Modifies fees and reinstatement processes in the event of corporate
administrative dissolution

SB 1208 Modifies law allowing corporations to amend their articles of
incorporation

HB 1427 Modifies fees and reinstatement processes in the event of corporate
administrative dissolution

HB 1715 Modifies the law regarding the internal operations of corporations

CORRECTIONS  DEPARTMENT

SB 870 Transfers responsibility for existing appropriation payments from the
Office of Administration to other state agencies

COSMETOLOGY

SB 934 Creates a grace period for barber shop licensure when the establishment
changes ownership or location

COUNTIES

SB 936 Allows county library boards to issue bonds for up to 5% of the value of
property within the district instead of 1%

SB 1207 Allows New Madrid County to impose an additional sales tax, which
proceeds shall be shared among the county and the cities, towns and
villages within the county

HB 1222 Allows coroners or medical examiners to appoint special deputy
coroners or medical examiners in emergencies

HB 1688 Prohibits certain sales tax revenue from inclusion as economic activity
tax revenue for TIF projects

HB 1703 Provides that political subdivisions forming a business entity for the
purpose of providing liability insurance are not to be considered an
insurance company
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COUNTY  GOVERNMENT

SB 809 Provides municipalities the option of adopting the zoning regulations of
the county in lieu of their own

SB 825 Creates the "Kansas and Missouri Regional Investment District Compact"
to promote public transit projects within the Kansas City metropolitan
area

SB 1177 Allows a local registrar to be an employee of either a county or city health
agency

HB 1707 Allows local registrars to be an employee of either a county or city
health agency and gives the Jackson County Recorder of Deeds more
discretion regarding where documents are recorded

COUNTY  OFFICIALS

SB 932 Modifies laws relating to county officials
HB 1222 Allows coroners or medical examiners to appoint special deputy

coroners or medical examiners in emergencies
HB 1707 Allows local registrars to be an employee of either a county or city

health agency and gives the Jackson County Recorder of Deeds more
discretion regarding where documents are recorded

COURTS

SB 1045 Provides that the statute of limitations for recovery of lands does not
extend to lands held by public utilities

HB 1053 Allows victims of certain offenses against the family access to official
court records in certain circumstances

HB 1182 Allows persons with custodial rights to petition the juvenile court to
extend jurisdiction over a child until he or she reaches age eighteen

HB 1343 Repeals provisions of law that required the City of Canton to provide
resources and space for a circuit court in Lewis County

HB 1857 Specifies when a prosecution is commenced for a misdemeanor and a
felony

COURTS,  JUVENILE

HB 1182 Allows persons with custodial rights to petition the juvenile court to
extend jurisdiction over a child until he or she reaches age 18

CREDIT  AND  BANKRUPTCY

SB 892 Modifies law relating to financial institutions

CRIMES  AND  PUNISHMENT
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SB 578 Prohibits protest activities during funeral services
SB 872 Enacts various provisions relating to the safe operation of motor vehicles

to ensure the safety of highway workers, emergency workers and other
motorists

SB 1023 Modifies the laws relating to DNA Profiling Analysis and resulting
restitution

HB 1026 Prohibits protest activities during funeral services
HB 1053 Allows victims of certain offenses against the family access to official

court records in certain circumstances
HB 1698 Modifies laws relating to sexual offenders
HB 1857 Specifies when a prosecution is commenced for a misdemeanor and a

felony
HB 1858 Authorizes prosecuting and circuit attorneys to dismiss a complaint,

information, or indictment without the consent of the court

CRIMINAL  PROCEDURE

SB 785 Allows any jailer to serve an arrest warrant on a person who is already an
inmate in the custody of the jailer

SB 1023 Modifies the laws relating to DNA Profiling Analysis and resulting
restitution

HB 1053 Allows victims of certain offenses against the family access to official
court records in certain circumstances

HB 1204 Allows any jailer to serve an arrest warrant on a person who is already
an inmate in the custody of the jailer

HB 1698 Modifies laws relating to sexual offenders
HB 1857 Specifies when a prosecution is commenced for a misdemeanor and a

felony
HB 1858 Authorizes prosecuting and circuit attorneys to dismiss a complaint,

information, or indictment without the consent of the court

DENTISTS

SB 828 Repeals the sunset provision for dental hygienists

DISABILITIES

SB 834 Alters various provisions of the state's special education policy
SB 900 Modifies provisions on the Missouri Commission for the Deaf and Hard

of Hearing Fund
HB 1511 Requires the Department of Elementary and Secondary Education to

develop standards for high-quality early childhood education
HB 1762 Exempts persons who present proof of permanent disability from the

United States Veterans Administration from the four-year certification
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requirement for renewal of disabled license plates and allows advanced
practice registered nurses to issue statements to obtain disabled

DRAINAGE  AND  LEVEE  DISTRICTS

SB 1002 Allows the imposition of an additional fee for drainage districts

DRUGS  AND  CONTROLLED  SUBSTANCES

HB 1245 Authorizes school nurses to keep on hand and administer prefilled
syringes of epinephrine to any student who is having an anaphylactic
reaction

HB 1687 Provides for unused drugs to be donated to charities for distribution
outside the state or abroad

HB 1732 Broadens and alters the criteria for permissible self-administered
medications in public schools

EASEMENTS  AND  CONVEYANCES

SB 612 Authorizes the conveyance of property owned by the state in St. Francois
County to the Farmington American Legion Post 416

SB 881 Authorizes the Governor to convey state property to St. Francois County
SB 1003 Authorizes the Governor to convey state property
SB 1122 Allows certain state universities to convey or transfer, except in fee

simple, the title or interest in real property
HB 1944 Modifies the laws relating to eminent domain

ECONOMIC  DEVELOPMENT

SB 645 Modifies the Missouri Business Use Incentive for Large-Scale
Development Act

SB 1094 Allows Springfield to dissolve a special business district
HB 1688 Prohibits certain sales tax revenue from inclusion as economic activity

tax revenue for TIF projects

ECONOMIC  DEVELOPMENT  DEPARTMENT

SB 580 Requires collaboration between certain departments in order to achieve
a more efficient and effective educational system

HB 1234 Revises the nursing student repayment loan program
HB 1339 Modifies licensing requirements for real estate brokers
HB 1494 Modifies licensure requirements for professional engineers and land

surveyors
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HB 1515 Requires physicians to report to provide information regarding
collaborative practice arrangements

HB 1759 Modifies requirements for licensure of athletic trainers

EDUCATION,  ELEMENTARY  AND  SECONDARY

SB 580 Requires collaboration between certain departments in order to achieve
a more efficient and effective educational system

SB 751 Allows the City of Corder to sell property purchased from the school
district for any purpose after twenty-five years

SB 769 Permits school districts meeting certain criteria to make a one-time
additional fund transfer and to reduce their school terms

SB 834 Alters various provisions of the state's special education policy
SB 894 Renders multiple alterations to the state's education policy
SB 912 Establishes a virtual school program
HB 1180 Exempts from certain administrative penalties school districts that

demonstrate their students have to cross highways and areterials under
specified conditions

HB 1182 Allows persons with custodial rights to petition the juvenile court to
extend jurisdiction over a child until he or she reaches age eighteen

HB 1245 Authorizes school nurses to keep on hand and administer prefilled
syringes of epinephrine to any student who is having an anaphylactic
reaction

HB 1449 A substitute or part-time teacher employed within one year of the
teacher's retirement shall not be subject to an additional background
check

HB 1511 Requires the Department of Elementary and Secondary Education to
develop standards for high-quality early childhood education

HB 1732 Broadens and alters the criteria for permissible self-administered
medications in public schools

EDUCATION,  HIGHER

SB 580 Requires collaboration between certain departments in order to achieve
a more efficient and effective educational system

SB 650 Specifies terms of office and eligibility criteria for the governing board of
Missouri State University

SB 701 Modifies educational assistance benefits for Missouri National Guard
members

SB 725 Alters provisions regarding alcoholic beverages

ELDERLY

SB 616 Prescribes requirements for assisted living facilities
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SB 630 Modifies eligibility requirements for the Homestead Preservation Tax
Credit

SB 1117 Modifies provisions of the Missouri Rx Plan Advisory Commission

ELECTIONS

SB 932 Modifies laws relating to county officials
SB 1014 Modifies law relating to election administration
HB 977 Allows fourth-class cities to establish by ordinance a citywide vote for the

election of aldermen

ELEMENTARY  AND  SECONDARY  EDUCATION  DEPARTMENT

SB 580 Requires collaboration between certain departments in order to achieve
a more efficient and effective educational system

SB 894 Renders multiple alterations to the state's education policy
SB 912 Establishes a virtual school program
SB 1189 Creates the "Holocaust Education and Awareness Commission"
HB 1180 Exempts from certain administrative penalties school districts that

demonstrate their students have to cross highways and areterials under
specified conditions

HB 1245 Authorizes school nurses to keep on hand and administer prefilled
syringes of epinephrine to any student who is having an anaphylactic
reaction

HB 1511 Requires the Department of Elementary and Secondary Education to
develop standards for high-quality early childhood education

EMERGENCIES

SB 872 Enacts various provisions relating to the safe operation of motor vehicles
to ensure the safety of highway workers, emergency workers and other
motorists

EMINENT  DOMAIN  AND  CONDEMNATION

HB 1944 Modifies the laws relating to eminent domain

EMPLOYEES  -  EMPLOYERS

SB 981 Allows a Highway Patrol member to accept other employment under a
general order issued by the Superintendent

HB 1393 Allows the Superintendent of the State Highway Patrol to set the
circumstances under which members of the patrol may be engaged in
secondary employment

HB 1456 Modifies law regarding unemployment security
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HB 1827 Modifies law with respect to how group health insurance policies are
issued and administered for certain types of associations

EMPLOYMENT  SECURITY

HB 1456 Modifies law regarding unemployment security

ENGINEERS

SB 819 Modifies licensure requirements for professional engineers and land
surveyors

HB 1494 Modifies licensure requirements for professional engineers and land
surveyors

ENTERTAINMENT,  SPORTS  AND  AMUSEMENTS

HB 1617 Adds to the circumstances where a landowner does not assume liability
for injuries caused on his or her land

HB 1759 Modifies requirements for licensure of athletic trainers

ENVIRONMENTAL  PROTECTION

SB 583 Establishes a decentralized emission inspection program which utilizes
on-board diagnostic testing on certain motor vehicles

SB 1020 Requires anyone who manufactures, installs, or repairs fuel storage tanks
or piping for such tanks to maintain evidence of financial responsibility
to cover the costs of corrective action after a fuel release

SB 1165 Extends the fees imposed under the water pollution statutes until
December 31, 2009

FAMILY  LAW

HB 1182 Allows persons with custodial rights to petition the juvenile court to
extend jurisdiction over a child until he or she reaches age 18

FAMILY  SERVICES  DIVISION

SB 618 Provides that electronic access cards may be issued to custodial parents
for disbursement of child support payments

FEES

SB 756 Modifies requirements for licensing and registration of certain
professionals
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SB 778 Requires proof of payment of personal property taxes on certain vessels,
raises vessel fees and creates the "Missouri State Water Patrol Fund"

SB 845 Modifies fees and reinstatement processes in the event of corporate
administrative dissolution

SB 1002 Allows the imposition of an additional fee for drainage districts
SB 1165 Extends the fees imposed under the water pollution statutes until

December 31, 2009
HB 1380 Creates the "Missouri Public-Private Partnerships Transportation Act"

FIRE  PROTECTION

SB 648 Replaces the term "lunatic asylum" with "mental health facility" in statute
about fire escapes and stairs

SB 863 Modifies the definition of "volunteer fire protection association"
SB 893 Modifies provisions relating to taxes for emergency services and fire

protection
HB 1344 Modifies provisions regarding the Firemen's Retirement System of St.

Louis
HB 1509 Modifies the duties of the State Fire Marshal

FIREARMS  AND  FIREWORKS

SB 919 Repeals the statute permitting the city council of a third-class city to
prohibit the carrying of concealed weapons

FUNERALS  AND  FUNERAL  DIRECTORS

SB 578 Prohibits protest activities during funeral services
HB 1026 Prohibits protest activities during funeral services

GAMBLING

SB 561 Limits the amount of revenue expenditures from gaming boat admission
fees

GENERAL  ASSEMBLY

SB 718 Modifies the authority of the Development Finance Board to grant loans
HCR 12 Designates the tenth of May each year as "Hepatitis C Awareness Day"

in Missouri.

GOVERNOR  &  LT.  GOVERNOR

SB 612 Authorizes the conveyance of property owned by the state in St. Francois
County to the Farmington American Legion Post 416
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SB 881 Authorizes the Governor to convey state property to St. Francois County
SB 1003 Authorizes the Governor to convey state property
SB 1026 Authorizes the Lieutenant Governor to administer certain veterans'

programs and funds
SB 1117 Modifies provisions of the Missouri Rx Plan Advisory Commission

HEALTH  CARE

SB 567 Modifies provisions relating to health insurance
SB 765 Enacts provisions relating to emergency medical treatment
SB 822 Extends FRA, Pharmacy Tax, Nursing Facility reimbursement allowance,

and Medicaid managed care reimbursement allowance sunsets
SB 980 Modifies the student loan program for nursing students
SB 1057 Includes physical therapists in the definition of health practitioner for the

purposes of liens
SB 1117 Modifies provisions of the Missouri Rx Plan Advisory Commission
SB 1155 Modifies provisions on the technical advisory committee on the quality

of patient care and nursing practices
HCR 12 Designates the tenth of May each year as "Hepatitis C Awareness Day"

in Missouri.
HB 1485 Creates a tax credit for contributions to centers providing social

services
HB 1601 Enacts provisions relating to emergency medical treatment
HB 1827 Modifies law with respect to how group health insurance policies are

issued and administered for certain types of associations

HEALTH  CARE  PROFESSIONALS

SB 765 Enacts provisions relating to emergency medical treatment
SB 980 Modifies the student loan program for nursing students
SB 1057 Includes physical therapists in the definition of health practitioner for the

purposes of liens
HB 1601 Enacts provisions relating to emergency medical treatment
HB 1687 Provides for unused drugs to be donated to charities for distribution

outside the state or abroad
HB 1762 Exempts persons who present proof of permanent disability from the

United States Veterans Administration from the four-year certification
requirement for renewal of disabled license plates and allows advanced
practice registered nurses to issue statements to obtain disabled

HB 1837 Modifies various provisions relating to malpractice insurance

HEALTH  DEPARTMENT

SB 616 Prescribes requirements for assisted living facilities
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SB 677 Removes references to the Committee on Radiation Control from
Chapter 192, RSMo

SB 1155 Modifies provisions on the technical advisory committee on the quality
of patient care and nursing practices

HB 1437 Modifies poison and radiation control provisions
HB 1559 Modifies provisions on donation of food

HEALTH,  PUBLIC

SB 1117 Modifies provisions of the Missouri Rx Plan Advisory Commission
SB 1155 Modifies provisions on the technical advisory committee on the quality

of patient care and nursing practices
SB 1177 Allows a local registrar to be an employee of either a county or city health

agency
SB 1197 Allows sixteen-year olds to donate blood with parental permission
HCR 12 Designates the tenth of May each year as "Hepatitis C Awareness Day"

in Missouri.
HB 1437 Modifies poison and radiation control provisions
HB 1440 Creates an income tax checkoff for donations for cervical cancer

awareness and treatment
HB 1559 Modifies provisions on donation of food
HB 1707 Allows local registrars to be an employee of either a county or city

health agency and gives the Jackson County Recorder of Deeds more
discretion regarding where documents are recorded

HIGHER  EDUCATION  DEPARTMENT

SB 580 Requires collaboration between certain departments in order to achieve
a more efficient and effective educational system

SB 641 Requires all contributions to the Missouri Higher Education Savings
Program be held for twelve months

SB 1122 Allows certain state universities to convey or transfer, except in fee
simple, the title or interest in real property

HIGHWAY  PATROL

SB 583 Establishes a decentralized emission inspection program which utilizes
on-board diagnostic testing on certain motor vehicles

SB 667 Designates several portions of highways within Missouri after Missouri
highway patrolmen

SB 933 Transfers the duty of appointing railroad policemen from the Highway
Patrol to the Director of the Department of Public Safety

SB 981 Allows a Highway Patrol member to accept other employment under a
general order issued by the Superintendent
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HB 1393 Allows the Superintendent of the State Highway Patrol to set the
circumstances under which members of the patrol may be engaged in
secondary employment

HOLIDAYS

HB 1256 Designates February 4th as the annual "Rosa Parks Day"

INSURANCE  -  GENERAL

SB 837 Modifies the membership of various governing bodies that administer
state insurance programs

HB 1703 Provides that political subdivisions forming a business entity for the
purpose of providing liability insurance are not to be considered an
insurance company

HB 1837 Modifies various provisions relating to malpractice insurance

INSURANCE  -  MEDICAL

SB 567 Modifies provisions relating to health insurance
HB 1703 Provides that political subdivisions forming a business entity for the

purpose of providing liability insurance are not to be considered an
insurance company

HB 1827 Modifies law with respect to how group health insurance policies are
issued and administered for certain types of associations

INSURANCE  DEPARTMENT

SB 837 Modifies the membership of various governing bodies that administer
state insurance programs

HB 1827 Modifies law with respect to how group health insurance policies are
issued and administered for certain types of associations

HB 1837 Modifies various provisions relating to malpractice insurance

JACKSON  COUNTY

HB 1688 Prohibits certain sales tax revenue from inclusion as economic activity
tax revenue for TIF projects

HB 1707 Allows local registrars to be an employee of either a county or city
health agency and gives the Jackson County Recorder of Deeds more
discretion regarding where documents are recorded

KANSAS  CITY
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SB 825 Creates the "Kansas and Missouri Regional Investment District Compact"
to promote public transit projects within the Kansas City metropolitan
area

LAW  ENFORCEMENT  OFFICERS  AND  AGENCIES

SB 785 Allows any jailer to serve an arrest warrant on a person who is already an
inmate in the custody of the jailer

SB 830 Changes provisions regarding military leave for Kansas City police
officers and civilian employees

SB 871 Modifies provisions regarding distribution payments in the St. Louis
Police Retirement System

SB 872 Enacts various provisions relating to the safe operation of motor vehicles
to ensure the safety of highway workers, emergency workers and other
motorists

SB 1059 Designates a portion of I-55 in St. Louis County as the "Officer Thomas
G. Smith Jr. Memorial Highway"

SB 1086 Grants the St. Louis Board of Police Commissioners the authority to
establish police officer salaries without prior authorization from the
General Assembly

SB 1139 Designates the portion of Highway 21 from the intersection of Lindbergh
Avenue to the intersection of Gravois Road in St. Louis County as the
"Sergeant William McEntee Memorial Highway"

HB 1138 Changes provisions regarding military leave for Kansas City police
officers and civilian employees

HB 1204 Allows any jailer to serve an arrest warrant on a person who is already
an inmate in the custody of the jailer

HB 1393 Allows the Superintendent of the State Highway Patrol to set the
circumstances under which members of the patrol may be engaged in
secondary employment

HB 1698 Modifies laws relating to sexual offenders

LIABILITY

HB 1617 Adds to the circumstances where a landowner does not assume liability
for injuries caused on his or her land

LIBRARIES  AND  ARCHIVES

SB 936 Allows county library boards to issue bonds for up to 5% of the value of
property within the district instead of 1%

LICENSES  -  DRIVER'S
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SB 1001 Modifies lawful presence requirements for driver's licenses, modifies
graduated driver's license law and allows the Highway Commission to
revoke licenses and registrations of motor carriers in certain
circumstances

LICENSES  -  MOTOR VEHICLE

SB 583 Establishes a decentralized emission inspection program which utilizes
on-board diagnostic testing on certain motor vehicles

SB 1001 Modifies lawful presence requirements for driver's licenses, modifies
graduated driver's license law and allows the Highway Commission to
revoke licenses and registrations of motor carriers in certain
circumstances

HB 1382 Modifies various provisions relating to specialized military license
plates

HB 1762 Exempts persons who present proof of permanent disability from the
United States Veterans Administration from the four-year certification
requirement for renewal of disabled license plates and allows advanced
practice registered nurses to issue statements to obtain disabled

LICENSES  -  PROFESSIONAL

SB 747 Requires used car dealers to complete educational seminars in order to
obtain a license

SB 749 Modifies minimum experience requirements for interior designer
registration

SB 756 Modifies requirements for licensing and registration of certain
professionals

SB 819 Modifies licensure requirements for professional engineers and land
surveyors

SB 828 Repeals the sunset provision for dental hygienists
SB 934 Creates a grace period for barber shop licensure when the establishment

changes ownership or location
SB 980 Modifies the student loan program for nursing students
HB 1234 Revises the nursing student repayment loan program
HB 1339 Modifies licensing requirements for real estate brokers
HB 1494 Modifies licensure requirements for professional engineers and land

surveyors
HB 1515 Requires physicians to report to provide information regarding

collaborative practice arrangements
HB 1759 Modifies requirements for licensure of athletic trainers

LIENS
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SB 1057 Includes physical therapists in the definition of health practitioner for the
purposes of liens

LOBBYING

HB 1900 Modifies law relating to campaign finance and lobbyist reporting
requirements

MEDICAID

SB 822 Extends FRA, Pharmacy Tax, Nursing Facility reimbursement allowance,
and Medicaid managed care reimbursement allowance sunsets

SB 1084 Extends the sunset date for the Healthcare for Uninsured Children
Program and non-Medicaid eligible personal care services

HB 1491 Requires the Family Support Division to urge Medicaid appliants to
use federal veterans' benefits

MEDICAL  PROCEDURES  AND  PERSONNEL

SB 765 Enacts provisions relating to emergency medical treatment
HB 1222 Allows coroners or medical examiners to appoint special deputy

coroners or medical examiners in emergencies
HB 1601 Enacts provisions relating to emergency medical treatment

MENTAL  HEALTH

SB 648 Replaces the term "lunatic asylum" with "mental health facility" in statute
about fire escapes and stairs

SB 974 Extends date for the Department of Mental Health to complete mental
health services plans for persons on waitlists

MENTAL  HEALTH  DEPARTMENT

SB 974 Extends date for the Department of Mental Health to complete mental
health services plans for persons on waiting lists

MILITARY  AFFAIRS

SB 578 Prohibits protest activities during funeral services
SB 701 Modifies educational assistance benefits for Missouri National Guard

members
SB 830 Changes provisions regarding military leave for Kansas City police

officers and civilian employees
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SB 845 Modifies fees and reinstatement processes in the event of corporate
administrative dissolution

SB 964 Modifies provisions regarding the appointment and duties of assistant
adjutants general

SB 1060 Modifies provisions regarding the tax contribution designation for the
Missouri Military Family Relief Fund

HB 978 Establishes the "Vietnam War Medallion Program" and the "Vietnam
War Veteran's Recognition Award Fund"

HB 983 Requires the United States and the Missouri state flags to be flown at
half-staff on all government buildings on September 11 of each year

HB 984 Encourages all government buildings, businesses, and state citizens to
display the POW/MIA flag on certain dates

HB 1026 Prohibits protest activities during funeral services
HB 1138 Changes provisions regarding military leave for Kansas City police

officers and civilian employees
HB 1382 Modifies various provisions relating to specialized military license

plates
HB 1552 Allows homeless veterans to use addresses of certain charitable

organizations on applications for state or federal assistance
HB 1787 Creates the "Guard at Home" program to assist families of deployed

guard members

MORTGAGES  AND  DEEDS

SB 892 Modifies law relating to financial institutions

MOTOR  CARRIERS

SB 1001 Modifies lawful presence requirements for driver's licenses, modifies
graduated driver's license law and allows the Highway Commission to
revoke licenses and registrations of motor carriers in certain
circumstances

MOTOR  VEHICLES

SB 583 Establishes a decentralized emission inspection program which utilizes
on-board diagnostic testing on certain motor vehicles

SB 747 Requires used car dealers to complete educational seminars in order to
obtain a license

SB 872 Enacts various provisions relating to the safe operation of motor vehicles
to ensure the safety of highway workers, emergency workers and other
motorists

HB 1762 Exempts persons who present proof of permanent disability from the
United States Veterans Administration from the four-year certification



836 Laws of Missouri, 2005

requirement for renewal of disabled license plates and allows advanced
practice registered nurses to issue statements to obtain disabled

NATIONAL  GUARD

SB 701 Modifies educational assistance benefits for Missouri National Guard
members

SB 964 Modifies provisions regarding the appointment and duties of assistant
adjutants general

HB 1787 Creates the "Guard at Home" program to assist families of deployed
guard members

NATURAL  RESOURCES  DEPARTMENT

SB 583 Establishes a decentralized emission inspection program which utilizes
on-board diagnostic testing on certain motor vehicles

SB 1165 Extends the fees imposed under the water pollution statutes until
December 31, 2009

NURSES

SB 980 Modifies the student loan program for nursing students
HB 1234 Revises the nursing student repayment loan program
HB 1245 Authorizes school nurses to keep on hand and administer prefilled

syringes of epinephrine to any student who is having an anaphylactic
reaction

HB 1515 Requires physicians to report to provide information regarding
collaborative practice arrangements

NURSING  AND  BOARDING  HOMES

SB 616 Prescribes requirements for assisted living facilities

PHARMACY

SB 822 Extends FRA, Pharmacy Tax, Nursing Facility reimbursement allowance,
and Medicaid managed care reimbursement allowance sunsets

HB 1687 Provides for unused drugs to be donated to charities for distribution
outside the state or abroad

PHYSICIANS

SB 765 Enacts provisions relating to emergency medical treatment
HB 1515 Requires physicians to report to provide information regarding

collaborative practice arrangements



Subject Index 837

HB 1601 Enacts provisions relating to emergency medical treatment

POLITICAL  SUBDIVISIONS

SB 561 Limits the amount of revenue expenditures from gaming boat admission
fees

SB 1056 Modifies the method of how community improvement districts may
impose sales taxes

PRISONS  AND  JAILS

SB 785 Allows any jailer to serve an arrest warrant on a person who is already an
inmate in the custody of the jailer

HB 1204 Allows any jailer to serve an arrest warrant on a person who is already
an inmate in the custody of the jailer

PROPERTY,  REAL  AND  PERSONAL

SB 1045 Provides that the statute of limitations for recovery of lands does not
extend to lands held by public utilities

HB 1339 Modifies licensing requirements for real estate brokers
HB 1617 Adds to the circumstances where a landowner does not assume liability

for injuries caused on his or her land

PUBLIC  ASSISTANCE

HB 1491 Requires the Family Support Division to urge Medicaid appliants to
use federal veterans' benefits

HB 1552 Allows homeless veterans to use addresses of certain charitable
organizations on applications for state or federal assistance

PUBLIC  BUILDINGS

HB 983 Requires the United States and the Missouri state flags to be flown at
half-staff on all government buildings on September 11 of each year

HB 984 Encourages all government buildings, businesses, and state citizens to
display the POW/MIA flag on certain dates

PUBLIC  OFFICERS

SB 964 Modifies provisions regarding the appointment and duties of assistant
adjutants general
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HJR 55 Proposes a constitutional amendment prohibiting public officials
convicted of a felony or removed for misconduct from receiving any state
pension and modifies the veto power of the General Assembly over salary
recommendations

PUBLIC  SAFETY  DEPARTMENT

SB 933 Transfers the duty of appointing railroad policemen from the Highway
Patrol to the Director of the Department of Public Safety

HB 1509 Modifies the duties of the State Fire Marshal
HB 1787 Creates the "Guard at Home" program to assist families of deployed

guard members

PUBLIC  SERVICE  COMMISSION

SB 558 Removes the termination date for experimental tariffs put in place by the
Public Service Commission and gas corporations for schools

SB 1066 Provides certain telecommunication companies the opportunity to request
a waiver from the requirement that tariffs be filed to reduce rates for any
service in which the current rate exceeds the maximum allowable price

RAILROADS

SB 933 Transfers the duty of appointing railroad policemen from the Highway
Patrol to the Director of the Department of Public Safety

RETIREMENT  -  SCHOOLS

HB 1449 A substitute or part-time teacher employed within one year of the
teacher's retirement shall not be subject to an additional background
check

RETIREMENT  SYSTEMS  AND  BENEFITS  -  GENERAL

SB 830 Changes provisions regarding military leave for Kansas City police
officers and civilian employees

SB 871 Modifies provisions regarding distribution payments in the St. Louis
Police Retirement System

HB 1138 Changes provisions regarding military leave for Kansas City police
officers and civilian employees

HB 1344 Modifies provisions regarding the Firemen's Retirement System of St.
Louis

REVENUE  DEPARTMENT
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SB 583 Establishes a decentralized emission inspection program which utilizes
on-board diagnostic testing on certain motor vehicles

SB 630 Modifies eligibility requirements for the Homestead Preservation Tax
Credit

SB 678 Repeals the quarterly tax collections report requirement for temporary tax
collection

SB 747 Requires used car dealers to complete educational seminars in order to
obtain a license

SB 870 Transfers responsibility for existing appropriation payments from the
Office of Administration to other state agencies

SB 1001 Modifies lawful presence requirements for driver's licenses, modifies
graduated driver's license law and allows the Highway Commission to
revoke licenses and registrations of motor carriers in certain
circumstances

SB 1060 Modifies provisions regarding the tax contribution designation for the
Missouri Military Family Relief Fund

HB 1382 Modifies various provisions relating to specialized military license
plates

HB 1440 Creates an income tax checkoff for donations for cervical cancer
awareness and treatment

HB 1485 Creates a tax credit for contributions to centers providing social
services

ROADS  AND  HIGHWAYS

SB 667 Designates several portions of highways within Missouri after Missouri
highway patrolmen

SB 840 Modifies the highway and bridge naming process and allows the
Highway Commission to dispose of excess real property under certain
conditions

SB 872 Enacts various provisions relating to the safe operation of motor vehicles
to ensure the safety of highway workers, emergency workers and other
motorists

SB 990 Designates various sections of state highways after law enforcement
SB 1059 Designates a portion of I-55 in St. Louis County as the "Officer Thomas

G. Smith Jr. Memorial Highway"
SB 1139 Designates the portion of Highway 21 from the intersection of Lindbergh

Avenue to the intersection of Gravois Road in St. Louis County as the
"Sergeant William McEntee Memorial Highway"

HB 1380 Creates the "Missouri Public-Private Partnerships Transportation Act"
HB 1488 Designates a portion of Interstate 55 in Jefferson County as the

"Officer Thomas G. Smith Jr. Memorial Highway"

SAINT  LOUIS
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SB 1086 Grants the St. Louis Board of Police Commissioners the authority to
establish police officer salaries without prior authorization from the
General Assembly

SALARIES

SB 1086 Grants the St. Louis Board of Police Commissioners the authority to
establish police officer salaries without prior authorization from the
General Assembly

SCIENCE  AND  TECHNOLOGY

SB 1008 Creates the "Governor's Advisory Council on Agricultural Science and
Technology"

SECRETARY  OF  STATE

SB 845 Modifies fees and reinstatement processes in the event of corporate
administrative dissolution

SB 1014 Modifies law relating to election administration
HB 1427 Modifies fees and reinstatement processes in the event of corporate

administrative dissolution

SECURITIES

SB 718 Modifies the authority of the Development Finance Board to grant loans

SEWERS  AND  SEWER  DISTRICTS

SB 802 Defines the terms "owner", "registered voter" and "voter" when used in
provisions about certain sewer districts

HB 1149 Pertains to the regulation of water

SOCIAL  SERVICES  DEPARTMENT

SB 614 Creates an income tax credit for contributions to residential treatment
agencies

SB 618 Provides that electronic access cards may be issued to custodial parents
for disbursement of child support payments

SB 1084 Extends the sunset date for the Healthcare for Uninsured Children
Program and non-Medicaid eligible personal care services

SB 1117 Modifies provisions of the Missouri Rx Plan Advisory Commission
HB 1491 Requires the Family Support Division to urge Medicaid appliants to

use federal veterans' benefits
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SURVEYORS

SB 819 Modifies licensure requirements for professional engineers and land
surveyors

HB 1494 Modifies licensure requirements for professional engineers and land
surveyors

TAXATION  AND  REVENUE  -  GENERAL

SB 561 Limits the amount of revenue expenditures from gaming boat admission
fees

SB 822 Extends FRA, Pharmacy Tax, Nursing Facility reimbursement allowance,
and Medicaid managed care reimbursement allowance sunsets

SB 1002 Allows the imposition of an additional fee for drainage districts
SB 1229 Creates a tax credit for children in crisis
HB 1485 Creates a tax credit for contributions to centers providing social

services
HB 1688 Prohibits certain sales tax revenue from inclusion as economic activity

tax revenue for TIF projects

TAXATION  AND  REVENUE  -  INCOME

SB 614 Creates an income tax credit for contributions to residential treatment
agencies

SB 641 Requires all contributions to the Missouri Higher Education Savings
Program be held for twelve months

SB 678 Repeals the quarterly tax collections report requirement for temporary tax
collection

SB 1060 Modifies provisions regarding the tax contribution designation for the
Missouri Military Family Relief Fund

HB 1440 Creates an income tax checkoff for donations for cervical cancer
awareness and treatment

TAXATION  AND  REVENUE  -  PROPERTY

SJR 26 Exempts property owned by veterans' organizations from taxation
SB 561 Limits the amount of revenue expenditures from gaming boat admission

fees
SB 630 Modifies eligibility requirements for the Homestead Preservation Tax

Credit
SB 778 Requires proof of payment of personal property taxes on certain vessels,

raises vessel fees and creates the "Missouri State Water Patrol Fund"

TAXATION  AND  REVENUE  -  SALES  AND  USE
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SB 561 Limits the amount of revenue expenditures from gaming boat admission
fees

SB 678 Repeals the quarterly tax collections report requirement for temporary tax
collection

SB 825 Creates the "Kansas and Missouri Regional Investment District Compact"
to promote public transit projects within the Kansas City metropolitan
area

SB 893 Modifies provisions relating to taxes for emergency services and fire
protection

SB 1056 Modifies the method of how community improvement districts may
impose sales taxes

SB 1207 Allows New Madrid County to impose an additional sales tax, which
proceeds shall be shared among the county and the cities, towns and
villages within the county

TEACHERS

SB 580 Requires collaboration between certain departments in order to achieve
a more efficient and effective educational system

SB 725 Alters provisions regarding alcoholic beverages
SB 894 Renders multiple alterations to the state's education policy
HB 1449 A substitute or part-time teacher employed within one year of the

teacher's retirement shall not be subject to an additional background
check

HB 1732 Broadens and alters the criteria for permissible self-administered
medications in public schools

TELECOMMUNICATIONS

SB 1066 Provides certain telecommunication companies the opportunity to request
a waiver from the requirement that tariffs be filed to reduce rates for any
service in which the current rate exceeds the maximum allowable price

TELEVISION

SB 870 Transfers responsibility for existing appropriation payments from the
Office of Administration to other state agencies

TOURISM

SB 1216 Modifies the law relating to travel clubs

TRANSPORTATION
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SB 825 Creates the "Kansas and Missouri Regional Investment District Compact"
to promote public transit projects within the Kansas City metropolitan
area

SB 931 Gives property owners one vote per acre when electing directors for a
transportation development district

HB 1380 Creates the "Missouri Public-Private Partnerships Transportation Act"

TRANSPORTATION  DEPARTMENT

SB 667 Designates several portions of highways within Missouri after Missouri
highway patrolmen

SB 840 Modifies the highway and bridge naming process and allows the
Highway Commission to dispose of excess real property under certain
conditions

SB 872 Enacts various provisions relating to the safe operation of motor vehicles
to ensure the safety of highway workers, emergency workers and other
motorists

SB 1139 Designates the portion of Highway 21 from the intersection of Lindbergh
Avenue to the intersection of Gravois Road in St. Louis County as the
"Sergeant William McEntee Memorial Highway"

HB 1380 Creates the "Missouri Public-Private Partnerships Transportation Act"
HB 1488 Designates a portion of Interstate 55 in Jefferson County as the

"Officer Thomas G. Smith Jr. Memorial Highway"

TREASURER,  STATE

SB 641 Requires all contributions to the Missouri Higher Education Savings
Program be held for twelve months

SB 1060 Modifies provisions regarding the tax contribution designation for the
Missouri Military Family Relief Fund

UNEMPLOYMENT  COMPENSATION

HB 1456 Modifies law regarding unemployment security

UTILITIES

SB 558 Removes the termination date for experimental tariffs put in place by the
Public Service Commission and gas corporations for schools

SB 559 Considers any municipality, governmental unit, or public corporation
created under the laws of any state or the United States a person

HB 1149 Pertains to the regulation of water

VETERANS
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SJR 26 Exempts property owned by veterans' organizations from taxation
SB 578 Prohibits protest activities during funeral services
SB 1026 Authorizes the Lieutenant Governor to administer certain veterans'

programs and funds
HB 978 Establishes the "Vietnam War Medallion Program" and the "Vietnam

War Veteran's Recognition Award Fund"
HB 983 Requires the United States and the Missouri state flags to be flown at

half-staff on all government buildings on September 11 of each year
HB 984 Encourages all government buildings, businesses, and state citizens to

display the POW/MIA flag on certain dates
HB 1026 Prohibits protest activities during funeral services
HB 1552 Allows homeless veterans to use addresses of certain charitable

organizations on applications for state or federal assistance

WATER  PATROL

SB 778 Requires proof of payment of personal property taxes on certain vessels,
raises vessel fees and creates the "Missouri State Water Patrol Fund"

WATER  RESOURCES  AND  WATER  DISTRICTS

HB 1149 Pertains to the regulation of water

WEAPONS

SB 919 Repeals the statute permitting the city council of a third-class city to
prohibit the carrying of concealed weapons
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